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Payment Approval Report
Report dates: 4/1/2020-4/30/2020

Town of Grand Lake

Page: 1
Apr 13, 2020 01:26PM

Invoice Date GL Account and Title Description Net
invoice Amount
ADVOCATES FOR A VIOLENCE-FREE COMMUNITY
04012020
04/01/2020 10-413-782 Advocates BOT - CONTRIBUTION 2020 1,350.00
Total 04012020: 1,350.00
Total ADVOCATES FOR A VIOLENCE-FREE COMMUNITY: 1,350.00
AFFILIATED BENEFITS CONSULTANTS INC
03312020
03/31/2020 10-415-355 Professional Services-Other  ADMIN - FSA & HRA ADMINISTRATION MAR 100.00
Total 03312020: 100.00
Total AFFILIATED BENEFITS CONSULTANTS INC: 100.00
PINE LUMBER COMPANY
30327706
04/06/2020 10-452-232 Bear-Resistant Cans Maint PARKS-(35) BRONZE SOFFIT 4X8 3,659.15
Total 30327706: 3,659.15
Total ALPINE LUMBER COMPANY: 3,659.15
ARTSPACE PROJECTS, INC.
INV3084
04/07/2020 10-915-950 Space to Create Expenditur ADMIN-PREDEVELOPMENT-1ST PAYMT TO SPACE TO CREATE 20,000.00
Total INV3084: 20,000.00
Total ARTSPACE PROJECTS, INC.: 20,000.00
BACKGROUND INFO. SERVICES, INC.
131288
03/31/2020 10-415-355 Professional Services-Other ~ ADMIN - BACKGROUND CHECK KIMBERLY WHITE 133.00
Total 131288: 133.00
Total BACKGROUND INFQ. SERVICES, INC.: 133.00
BLACKWELL OIL CO, INC
11654
03/24/2020 10-130000 Diesel Inventory PW - DIESEL INVENTORY 1,788.40
03/24/2020 10-129000 Unleaded Gas Inventory PW - UNLEADED GAS INVENTORY 567.11
Total 11654; 2,355.51
Total BLACKWELL OIL CO, INC: 2,355.51
BROWNS HILL ENGINEERING & CONTROLS
18812
03/06/2020 20-430-320 Telemetry Maintenance WATER-PROJECT 19-519 SERV WORK/CELLULAR SERV FEE MAR 20 85.00
Total 18812: 85.00
18935
04/03/2020 20-430-320 Telemetry Maintenance WATER-PROJECT 19-519 SERV WORK/CELLULAR SERV FEE APR 20 85.00
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Town of Grand Lake Payment Approval Report
Report dates: 4/1/2020-4/30/2020

Page: 2
Apr 13, 2020 01:26PM

Invoice Date GL Account and Title Description Net
Invoice Amount
Total 18935: 85.00
Total BROWNS HILL ENGINEERING & CONTROLS: 170.00
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
21253581
03/24/2020 10-415-226 Small Equipment ADMIN-CANON COPIER LEASE-APR 173.00
Total 21253581: 173.00
Total CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC: 173.00
CASELLE INC
101447
04/01/2020 10-415-312 Computer Services ADMIN - SOFTWARE SUPPORT MAY 325.00
04/01/2020 20-430-321 Computer System Support WATER - SOFTWARE SUPPORT MAY 325.00
Total 101447: 650.00
Total CASELLE INC: 650.00
CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES INC
4093354
03/24/2020 10-450-345 Natural Gas Utility GLC - NATURAL GAS FEB 626.84
Total 4093354: 626.84
Total CENTERPOINT ENERGY SERVICES INC: 626.84
CENTURYLINK
03252020
03/25/2020 40-460-344 Telephone/internet Utility MARINA - 970-627-5031 APR 58.24
Total 03252020: 58.24
03282020
03/28/2020 10-450-344 Telephone/internet/TV Utility ~ GLC - 970-627-2426 2 BUSINESS LINES APR 81.86
Total 03282020: 81.86
Total CENTURYLINK: 140.10
CIRSA
200683
04/01/2020 10-415-513 Property/Casualty Insurance ~ ADMIN - GF PROP/CASUALTY 2ND QTR 2020 6,048.68
04/01/2020 10-450-513 Property/Casualty Insurance ~ GLC - PROP/CASUALTY 2ND QTR 2020 1,891.00
04/01/2020 20-430-513 Property/Casualty Insurance  WATER - PROP/CASUALTY 2ND QTR 2020 3,049.00
04/01/2020 40-460-513 Property/Casualty Insurance  MARINA - PROP/CASUALTY 2ND QTR 2020 669.00
04/01/2020 50-470-315 Site Maintenance PAYT-PROP/CASUALTY 2ND QTR 2020 24.00
Total 200683: 11,681.68
Total CIRSA: 11,681.68

COLORADO ASSOCIATION OF SKI TOWNS
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Payment Approval Report Page: 3
Report dates: 4/1/2020-4/30/2020 Apr 13, 2020 01:26PM

Town of Grand Lake

Invoice Date GL Account and Title Description Net
Invoice Amount
1423
03/10/2020 10-413-370 Training/Travel ADMIN - CAST DINNER J PETERSON & SUZI MAKI 3.5.20 150.00
Total 1423: 160.00
Total COLORADO ASSOCIATION OF SKI TOWNS: 150.00
COLORADO BOAT CENTER
02202020
02/20/2020 40-960-610 Capital Equipment MARINA-2020 (1) BARLETTA C20Q BOAT-BALANCE DUE 28,476.00
Total 02202020: 28,476.00
Total COLORADO BOAT CENTER: 28,476.00
COLORADO GOVERNMENT FINANCE
04062020
04/06/2020 10-415-316 Dues & Memberships ADMIN - TREASURER MEMBERSHIP 2020 50.00
Total 04062020: 50.00
Total COLORADO GOVERNMENT FINANCE: 50.00
COLORADO MOUNTAIN NEWS MEDIA
237499-04012020
03/31/2020 40-460-314 Ads and Legal Notices ADMIN-CLASSIFIED AD-MARINA DIR 610.00
03/31/2020 20-430-314 Legal Notices/Ads WATER-YEARLY WATER REPORT 233.14
03/31/2020 90-931-910 Streets SS AD FOR BID 48.02
03/31/2020 10-415-314 Ads & Legal Notices ADMIN- LIQ LIC 15.64
Total 237499-04012020: 906.80
Total COLORADO MOUNTAIN NEWS MEDIA: ©06.80
COLORADO WATER WELL PUMP SVC & SUPPLY
20-0072
03/10/2020 20-930-995 Capital Contingency WATER-PLTE-SET UP & INSTALL PUMP WELL#1 15,398.67
Total 20-0072: 15,398.67
Total COLORADO WATER WELL PUMP SVC & SUPPLY: 15,398.67
COMCAST
04062020
04/06/2020 10-431-344 Telephonefinternet Utility PW - PHONE/NTERNET APR 164.61
04/06/2020 10-415-344 Telephone/Internet Utility ADMIN - PHONE/INTERNET APR 334.88
04/06/2020 10-450-344 Telephone/Internet/TV Utility = GLC - PHONE/INTERNET APR 243.82
04/06/2020 10-450-344 Telephone/internet/TV Utility  GLC - TV APR 76.48
Total 04062020: 819.79
Total COMCAST: 819.79
CORE & MAIN LP
L896764
03/03/2020 20-430-223 Well/Plant Supplies WATER-PULSAFEEDER BLACKLINE CIL 40.00
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Town of Grand Lake

Payment Approval Report
Report dates: 4/1/2020-4/30/2020

Page: 6

Apr 13, 2020 01:26PM

Invoice Date GL Account and Title Description Net
Invoice Amount
173238
03/10/2020 10-431-242 Road Maintenance PW -56-50# BAGS WINTER MIX COLD PATCH 720.16
Total 173238: 720.16
173290
03/17/2020 10-431-242 Road Maintenance PW - 112-50# BAGS WINTER MIX COLD PATCH 1,440.32
Total 173280; 1,440.32
Total DENVER INDUSTRIAL SALES & SERVICE CO: 2,880.64
PC INDUSTRIES, INC
737001180-20
04/06/2020 20-430-221 Chemicals WATER - (98) 50# BAGS SODA ASH DENSE 1,286.25
Total 737001180-20: 1,286.25
DE73000282-20
03/31/2020 20-430-221 Chemicals WATER - (4) 150# CHLORINE 40.00
Total DE73000282-20: 40.00
Total DPC INDUSTRIES, INC: 1,326.25
EATON SALES & SERVICE LLC
0050789-IN
03/24/2020 10-831-923 Town Shop Capital Outlay PW-FUEL PUMP, DISPENSER, FUEL CLOUD UL BOX, FUELCLOUD SOFTWARE 18,700.00
Total 0050789-IN: 18,700.00
Total EATON SALES & SERVICE LLC: 18,700.00
EXECUTECH UTAH, INC.
144892
02/29/2020 10-415-215 Computer Sofiware ADMIIN-TOGLCO & PRO PLUS-FEB 98.59
02/29/2020 10-450-312 Computer Services GLC-PRO PLUS-FEB 12.00
02/29/2020 10-431-319 Misc. Purchased Services PW-PRO PLUS-FEB 12.00
Total 144892; 122.59
145853
03/31/2020 10-450-312 Computer Services GLC-PRO PLUS-MAR 12.00
03/31/2020 10-431-319 Misc. Purchased Services PW-PRO PLUS-FEB 12.00
03/31/2020 10-415-215 Computer Software ADMIN-TOGLCO & PRO PLUS-MAR 98.59
Total 145853: 122.59
EXEC-77244
02/29/2020 10-415-312 Computer Services ADMIN-MONTHLY IT SERVICES-FEB 414.00
02/29/2020 20-430-321 Computer System Support WATER-MONTHLY IT SERVICES-FEB 138.00
02/29/2020 10-450-312 Computer Services GLC-MONTHLY IT SERVICES-FEB 69.00
02/29/2020 40-460-312 Computer Services MARINA-MONTHLY IT SERVICES-FEB 69.00
02/29/2020 10-415-215 Computer Software ADMIN-SOPHOS-FEB 55.00
Total EXEC-77244: 745.00
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Town of Grand Lake Payment Approval Report Page: 6

Report dates: 4/1/2020-4/30/2020 Apr 13, 2020 01:26PM
invoice Date GL Account and Title Description Net
Invoice Amount
EXEC-78735
03/31/2020 10-415-215 Computer Software ADMIN-MONTHLY IT SERVICES-MAR 414.00
03/31/2020 20-430-321 Computer System Support WATER-MONTHLY IT SERVICES-MAR 138.00
03/31/2020 10-450-312 Computer Services GLC-MONTHLY IT SERVICES-MAR 69.00
03/31/2020 40-460-312 Computer Services MARINA-MONTHLY IT SERVICES-MAR 69.00
03/31/2020 10-415-215 Computer Software ADMIN-SOPHOS-MAR 49.50
Total EXEC-78735: 739.50
Total EXECUTECH UTAH, INC.: 1,729.68
F3 TRUCKING, LLC
T-20-014
03/10/2020 10-431-242 Road Maintenance PW-1 PALLET OF ROAD FIX 309.00
Total T-20-014: 309.00
T-20-017
03/17/2020 10-431-242 Road Maintenance PW-2 PALLETS OF ROAD FIX 309.00
Total T-20-017: 309.00
Total F3 TRUCKING, LLC: 618.00
FITNESSTECH
32642
03/18/2020 10-450-755 Exercise Equipment GLC - DELIVERY & INSTALL LAT PULLDOWN,LEG EXT/CURL, MULTI PRESS 1,000.00
Total 32642: 1,000.00
Total FITNESSTECH: 1,000.00
GEMPLER'S
INV0004430079
03/06/2020 10-431-224 Safety Supplies PW- DISPOSABLE GLOVES-NITRILE GLOVES 166.97
Total INV0004430079: 166.97
Total GEMPLER'S: 166.97
GLOBAL EQUIPMENT CO.,, INC
115659850
03/05/2020 10-450-238 Minor/Misc Furnishings GLC-POWER FLITE WIDE SWEEPER VACUUM & 1 YR WARRANTY 1,888.24
Total 115659850: 1,888.24
Total GLOBAL EQUIPMENT CO., INC: 1,888.24
GOVERNMENT LEASING AND FINANCE, INC
040120
04/01/2020 10-831-510 Capital Equip Lease Interest PW - INTEREST 2015 JD 624K LOADER APR 233.24
04/01/2020 10-831-500 Capital Equip Lease Princip PW - PRINCIPAL 2015 JD 624K LOADER APR 1,103.91
Total 040120: 1,337.15
04012020
04/01/2020 10-831-510 Capital Equip Lease Interest PW-PRINCIPAL 2019 JO TRACTOR & FORD F-350 1,065.84
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Town of Grand Lake

Payment Approval Report
Report dates: 4/1/2020-4/30/2020
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Apr 13, 2020 01:26PM

Invoice Date GL Account and Title Description Net
Invoice Amount
Total 04012020: 225.00
Total GRAND LAKE YACHT CLUB SAILING FOUNDATION: 225.00
GRANICUS
123707
03/27/2020 10-415-215 Computer Software ADMIN-HOST COMPLIANCE-1YR CONTRACT, 1.4.20 TO 1.3.21 9,343.00
Total 123707: 9,343.00
Total GRANICUS: 9,343.00
HIGH COUNTRY MOTORS
15630
03/17/2020 20-430-232 Vehicle Maintenance WATER-2018 F-150XLT- OIL CHANGE AND FILTER 79.74
Total 15630: 79.74
Total HIGH COUNTRY MOTORS: 79.74
HOME DEPOT PRO
540690021
03/12/2020 10-450-220 General Operating Supplies ~ GLC-SUPPLIES 369.68
Total 540690021: 369.68
Total HOME DEPOT PRO: 369.68
HONNEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY
1141303
02/27/2020 10-431-233 Equipment Maintenance PW-544J) TRANSMISSION NOISE 253.14
Total 1141303: 253.14
1141391
02/27/2020 10-431-233 Equipment Maintenance PW-624K TRANSMISSION OVER HEAT 338.17
Total 1141391: 338.17
Total HONNEN EQUIPMENT COMPANY: §91.31
KOPY KAT OFFICE
8657
03/06/2020 10-413-215 Elections ADMIN-GRD LAKE ELECTION BANNER 112.50
Total 8657: 112.50
Total KOPY KAT OFFICE: 112.50
KREMMLING MEMORIAL HOSP DISTRICT
03042020
03/04/2020 10-431-370 Training/Travel PW-DOT PHYSICAL-PATRICK ANDERSON 100.00
Total 03042020: 100.00
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Town of Grand Lake

Payment Approval Report
Report dates: 4/1/2020-4/30/2020

Page: 9

Apr 13, 2020 01:26PM

Invoice Date GL Account and Title Description Net
Invoice Amount
Total KREMMLING MEMORIAL HOSP DISTRICT: 100.00
KROB LAW OFFICE, LLC
03102020
03/10/2020 10-415-351 Legal Services ADMIN - LEGAL SERVICES FEB 550.50
Total 03102020: 550.50
Total KROB LAW OFFICE, LLC: §50.50
LONE EAGLE QUICK STOP
03312020
03/31/2020 10-415-231 Gas/Fuel ADMIN - UNLEADED GAS - MAR 58.75
03/31/2020 10-431-231 Gas/Fuel/Liquids PW- UNLEADED GAS - MAR 127.14
03/31/2020 20-430-231 Gas/Fuel/Fluids WATER - UNLEADED GAS - MAR 92.75
Total 03312020: 278.64
Total LONE EAGLE QUICK STOP: 278.64
MARLIN BUSINESS BANK
17938581
04/03/2020 10-450-226 Office Equip Lease GLC - 401-1590280-001 COPIER LEASE APR 82.32
Total 17938581: 82.32
Totat MARLIN BUSINESS BANK: 82.32
MOUNTAIN PARKS ELECTRIC, INC
03202020
03/20/2020 20-430-341 Electric Utility WATER - ELECTRIC-MAR 258.53
Total 03202020: 258.53
3202020
03/20/2020 10-415-341 Electric Utility ADMIN-ELECTRIC-MAR 385.36
03/20/2020 10-431-341 Electric Utility PW-ELECTRIC MAR 640.64
03/20/2020 10-431-349 Street Light Electric Utility PW-STREET LIGHTS MAR 1,546.96
03/20/2020 10-452-341 Electric Utility PARKS-ELECTRIC MAR 458.43
03/20/2020 10-450-341 Electric Utility GLC-ELECTRIC MAR 1,168.06
03/20/2020 40-460-341 Electric Utility MARINA - ELECTRIC MAR 31.58
03/20/2020 20-430-341 Electric Utility WATER - ELECTRIC-MAR 2,349.61
Total 3202020: 6,580.64
Total MOUNTAIN PARKS ELECTRIC, INC: 6,839.17
02 CREATIVE, LLC
13241
04/02/2020 10-450-320 Marketing GLC - WEB HOSTING APR §0.00
Total 13241: 50.00
Total 02 CREATIVE, LLC: 50.00

PEAK PERFORMANCE IMAGING SOLUTIONS
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Town of Grand Lake

Payment Approval Report
Report dates: 4/1/2020-4/30/2020

Page: 10
Apr 13, 2020 01:26PM

Invoice Date GL Account and Title Description Net
Invoice Amount
58807
04/01/2020 10-450-233 Office Equip Maint GLC-COPIER MAINTENANCE FEB/MAR 38.39
Total 58807: 38.39
Total PEAK PERFORMANCE IMAGING SOLUTIONS: 38.39
PLAN TOOLS, LLC
20-15
03/31/2020 10-412-380 Comp Plan Update ADMIN-PLANNING-COMP PLAN UPDATE-FEB, MAR 2020 4,545.11
Total 20-15: 4,545.11
Total PLAN TOOLS, LLC: 4,545.11
ROCKY MOUNTAIN CHEM-DRY
#1
02/15/2020 10-415-237 Building Maintenance ADMIN-TOWN HALL CARPET CLEANING 746.00
Total #1: 746.00
Total ROCKY MOUNTAIN CHEM-DRY: 746.00
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN
03152020
03/15/2020 10-415-211 General Office Supplies ADMIN - QFFICE SUPPLIES 375.40
03/15/2020 10-450-211 Gen Office Supplies GLC - OFFICE SUPPLIES ! 102.97
Total 03152020: 478.37
Total STAPLES CREDIT PLAN: 478.37
STRUCTURES, INC.
PROJECT #BRO-M-560-003
02/26/2020 10-205000 Retainage Payable PW - W PORTAL BRIDGE REHAB CONSTR 12/31/19-1/1/20-RETAINAGE 86,906.85
02/26/2020 10-200000 Accounts Payable General PW - W PORTAL BRIDGE REHAB CONSTR 12/31/19-1/1/20-RETAINAGE 4,120.78
Total PROJECT #BRO-M-560-003: 91,027.63
Total STRUCTURES, INC.: 91,027.63
THE GREEN COMPANY
167795
03/09/2020 10-452-220 Operating Supplies PARKS-SUPPLIES 105.60
Total 167795: 105.60
1683191
03/24/2020 10-452-220 Operating Supplies PARKS-SUPPLIES 382.11
03/24/2020 10-450-220 General Operating Supplies =~ GLC-KITCHEN TOWELS 32.17
Total 168319-1: 414.28
168319-2
03/31/2020 10-450-220 General Operating Supplies ~ GLC-GYM WIPES 240.00
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Town of Grand Lake

Payment Approval Report
Report dates: 4/1/2020-4/30/2020

Page: 12

Apr 13, 2020 01:26PM

Invoice Date GL Account and Title

Description

Net
Invoice Amount

Total 9850810755:
Total VERIZON WIRELESS:
WASTE CONNECTIONS OF CO, INC
4214024
04/01/2020 10-431-318 Trash/Recycle Services
Total 4214024:
4214242
04/01/2020 50-470-300 Dumpster Service
04/01/2020 50-470-300 Dumpster Service
Total 4214242:
Total WASTE CONNECTIONS OF CO, INC:
WASTE MANAGEMENT - HOT SULPHUR
0407543-1195-5

03/26/2020 10-415-347 Recycling - Town Hall

Total 0407543-1195-5;

Total WASTE MANAGEMENT - HOT SULPHUR:

WEAR PARTS & EQUIP CO., INC.
8537
03/06/2020 10-431-233 Equipment Maintenance
Total 8537:

8569
03/09/2020 10-431-233 Equipment Maintenance

Total 8569:

85691
03/17/2020 10-431-233 Equipment Maintenance

Total 85691:
Total WEAR PARTS & EQUIP CO., INC.:
WEBSTER,IVY
03302020
03/30/2020 10-360-140 Rent - Land, Buildings
Total 03302020:
Total WEBSTER,IVY:
WRANGLER TIRE & TUNE, INC.

41063
03/02/2020 10-431-233 Equipment Maintenance

PW - TOWN SHOP TRASH SERVICE APR

PAYT - TRASH SERVICE APR
PAYT - ON CALL TRASH SERVICE MAR

ADMIN - RECYCLING APR

PW-GRADER BLADES(4), PLOW BOLT GRADE 8

PW-PLOW BOLT GRADE 8, FLANGE NUT

PW-FLAT GRADER BLADE WITH CUT CHARGE

REFUND FOR JULY 2020 EVENT

PW-710J BACKHOE-TIRE TUBE

564.61 K

564.61

4568.50

458.50

727.59

240.00

967.59

1,426.09

79.56

79.56

79.56

856.02

856.02

146.70

146.70

243.98

243.98

1,246.70

105.00

105.00

1056.00

168.06
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Town of Grand Lake Payment Approval Report Page: 13

Report dates: 4/1/2020-4/30/2020 Apr 13, 2020 01:26PM
Invoice Date GL Account and Title Description Net
Invoice Amount
Total 41063: 168.06
Total WRANGLER TIRE & TUNE, INC.: 168.06
XCEL ENERGY
678861872
03/31/2020 10-415-345 Naturaf Gas Utility ADMIN - NATURAL GAS FEB/MAR 200.44
03/31/2020 10-431-345 Natural Gas Utility PW - NATURAL GAS FEB/MAR 410.82
03/31/2020 10-452-345 Natural Gas Ultility PARKS - NATURAL GAS FEB/MAR 307.27
03/31/2020 20-430-345 Natural Gas Utility WATER - NATURAL GAS FEB/MAR 443.18
Total 678861872:; 1,361.71
Total XCEL ENERGY: 1,361.71
Grand Totals: 297,990.93

TOWN OF GRAND LAKE COMBINED ACCOUNTS PAYABLE AND
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - ALREADY PAID (ATTACHMENT A): MARCH 2020

MAYOR: \,—-——- Q %/"’—-

MES C PETERSON, MAYOR

ATTEST:
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ATTACHMENT A
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE - ALREADY PAID

ALREADY PAID
CREDIT UNION OF CO CREDIT CARD PAYMENT - DUE 4/15/20
PITNEY BOWES POSTAGE METER LEASE - DUE 4/10/20
GRAND ENTERPRISE INITI 2019 CONTRIBUTION
US BANK CREDIT CARD PAYMENT - DUE 4/6/20
CO DEPT OF REV PW - FUEL EXCISE TAX FEBRUARY

SARAH CHABOT MASSAGEPARTIAL REFUND OF MARCH RENT

MARCH 2020

$445.59
$125.79
$900.00
$960.68

$18.75
$412.90

TOTAL ALREADY PAID $2,863.71

Gross Pay (no deductions)

PAYROLL ALREADY PAID | GF | Water | Marina | Total |
TOTAL Gross Salaries $53,961.57 $16,635.27 $1,250.19 $71,847.03
Reimbursements $923.74
EFTPS FICA/Federal Withholding $18,191.35
Colorado Department of Revenue State Withholding $2,484.00
ICMA Retirement Trust Retirement/Loan Repayment $7,078.14
CEBT Health/Dental/Vision/Life/AD&D Insurance $14,945.14
The Hartford Life/AD&D Insurance $143.83
CIRSA Workers' Compensation $9,775.50
Total Payroll Taxes/Benefits $53,541.70
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FINANCIAL REPORT
AT
MARCH 31, 2020



TOWN OF GRAND LAKE
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACCOUNT BALANCES AS OF MARCH 31, 2020

General Fund  Water Fund Marina Fund PAYT Fund  Cap Imp Fund

ColoTrust ( NR) $939,467.59 $1,519,653.13  $414,684.58 $711,079.09
CSAFE (NR) $197,359.60 $65,930.89

Grand Mountain Bank & US Bank (NR) $1,365,933.30 $13,572.09  $148,564.92 $86,642.53  $532,386.90

US Bank (NR) $49,839.62
TOTAL $2,502,760.49 $1,648,995.73  $563,249.50  $86,642.53 $1,243,465.99
TOTAL CASH/INVESTMENTS: $6,045,114.24

(R)-RESTRICTED (NR)- NON-RESTRICTED
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TOWN OF GRAND LAKE

GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - BUDGET AND ACTUAL
For the Month Ended March 31, 2020

Variance
with Budget -
Original Actual Positive
Revenues Budget Amounts (Negative) %
Taxes
Property Tax S 281,251 S 121,446 S  (159,805) 43.2
Specific Ownership Tax 18,000 4,004 (13,996) 22.2
General Sales Tax 1,659,230 77,149 (1,582,081) 4.6
Building Use Tax 30,000 - (30,000) -
Motor Vehicle Use Tax 38,000 2,527 (35,473) 6.7
Cigarette Tax 3,300 358 (2,942) 10.8
Franchise Tax 68,500 2,931 (65,569) 4.3
Subtotal Taxes 2,098,281 208,415 (1,889,866) 9.9
Licenses & Permits
Business Licenses 30,000 1,656 (28,345) 5.5
Rental Licenses 84,000 63,000 (21,000) 75.0
Liquor License 2,500 1,150 (1,350) 46.0
Other Licenses 3,450 485 (2,965) 14.1
Subtotal Licenses & Permits 119,950 66,291 (53,660) 55.3
Intergovernmental
County Road and Bridge 6,492 1,970 (4,522) 30.3
Grants - - - -
Highway Users Tax 31,000 5,333 (25,667) 17.2
Conservation Trust Fund 2,000 619 (1,381) 31.0
Other Intergovernmental 1,200 - (1,200) -
Subtotal Intergovernmental 40,692 7,923 (32,769) 19.5
Charges for Services
Attainable Housing Fee 2,000 70 (1,930) 3.5
Zoning and Subdivision Review 2,000 - (2,000) -
Cemetery 6,000 700 (5,300) 11.7
Grand Lake Center 90,860 33,841 (57,019) 37.2
Other Charges for Services 12,600 1,552 (11,048) 12.3
Subtotal Charges for Services 113,460 36,163 (77,297) 31.9
Fines and Forfeitures - - - -
Fees and Leases 2,500 625 (1,875) 25.0
Net Investment Income 18,000 5,878 (12,122) 32.7
Contributions 100,000 - (100,000) -
Other Revenue 77,002 5,504 (71,498) 7.1
Capital Specific Revenue 175,962 - (175,962) -
Total Revenues S 2,745,847 S 330,797 S (2,415,050) 12.0
Page 1 of 7
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TOWN OF GRAND LAKE

GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - BUDGET AND ACTUAL
For the Month Ended March 31, 2020

Variance
with Budget -
Original Actual Positive
Expenditures Budget Amounts (Negative) %
Current:
Boards and Committees